## Calvary Christian School

Tuition and Fee Schedule School Year 2020-2021

Grades	Registration	
	Per family	
	Due with application	
Beginning Preschool through 6th Grade	\$150.00 (NON-REFUNDABLE)	
Building Maintenance Fee	\$250 (Kindergarten-6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Only)	

- 4 If tuition is paid in full by/on September 1st a 5% discount will be applied by the accounting office.
- Building maintenance fee can be paid upfront for a 5% discount or divided and added to monthly tuition payment plan.
- Tuition payments begin September 1, 2020, and are due by the *first* of each month. If payment is not received by the 15<sup>th</sup> of each month a late fee will post on the 16th to your account in the amount of \$20.00. <u>Online payments must be submitted on or before the 14<sup>th</sup> in order for payment to clear by the 15<sup>th</sup>. Returned checks will be charged \$20.</u>
- Monthly tuition fees are to be paid at the accounting office located in the main church building. Tuition or fees may also be paid online at www.ccsboise.org. When paying online, please indicate what your payment to CCS is for in the comments box. Please consider using eCheck when making payments online. When using eChecks, the school is only charged 50 cents per transaction instead of a 2% processing fee for debit/credit cards. If paying by debit/credit card, please also consider adding the 2% to your payment.

## Enrollment:

- K-6: <u>For new families</u>, registration does not constitute automatic enrollment. A family interview and assessment will be scheduled after we receive registration payment, birth certificate and record of immunizations.
- o Preschool and Pre-K: Registration fee must be paid and immunization records must be turned in to hold a spot in class. *(no exceptions)*.
- A financial aid application is available from the school office. Financial aid is only available for grades kindergarten through 6<sup>th</sup> grade. Registration must be complete before applying and is due by July 1st. If you would like to donate to the tuition scholarship fund, contact the school office.
- → Discount is available for multiple children and is assessed beginning with the oldest child as follows:

MONTHLY TUITION PAYMENT SCHEDULE					
Grades	lst Child	2 <sup>nd</sup> Child (10%)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Child (15%)	4 <sup>th</sup> Child <sup>(20%)</sup>	
Sixth Grade	\$4,940.00	\$4,446.00	\$4,199.00	\$3,952.00	
	<i>Or \$494/month</i>	Or \$444.60/month	Or \$419.90/month	Or \$395.20/month	
Elementary	\$4,840.00	\$4,356.00	\$4,114.00	\$3,872.00	
(lst-5th)	Or \$484/month	Or \$435.60/month	Or \$411.40/month	Or \$387.20/month	
Kindergarten	\$4,540.00	\$4,086.00	\$3,859.00	\$3,632.00	
(Full-day)	<i>Or \$454/month</i>	Or \$408.60/month	Or \$385.90/month	Or 363.20/month	
Pre-Kindergarten	\$2,590.00	\$2,331.00	\$2,201.50	\$2,072.00	
(4-day)	Or \$259/month	Or \$233.10/month	Or \$220.15/month	Or \$207.20/month	
Pre-Kindergarten	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	
(2-day)	Or \$200/month	Or \$180/month	Or \$170/month	Or \$160/month	
Beginning Preschool	\$2,590.00	\$2,331.00	\$2,201.50	\$2,072.00	
(4-day)	Or \$259/month	Or \$233.10/month	Or \$220.15/month	Or \$207.20/month	
Beginning Preschool	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	
(2-day)	Or \$200/month	Or \$180/month	Or \$170/month	Or \$160/month	